PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6402190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/06/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVIV SOFFER	10/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGH SEC LABS LTD.
Street Address:	20 HATAVOR STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 3119
City:	CAESAREA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	3079510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9411766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1625 K ST., NW, SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOFFER12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-11-16SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054373 FRAME: 0189

506355436

ASSIGNMENT

		v monamma a K
(1-5) Insert Name(s	insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Aviv Soffer
		(2)
		(3) (4)
		(4)
		in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) High Sec Labs Ltd.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) 20 Hatavor Street, P.O. Box 3119
		Caesarea, IL 3079510
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert identification of Invention	
	such as Title, Case Number of	g
	Foreign Application Number	
		for which undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or an international PCT application designating the U.S., or a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10) U.S. or PCT Application Number <u>14/343,101 (now USP 9,411,766)</u>
		filed 03-06-2014 ees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Assignee said provisional,
application application application application afore Assignment agree known exect for the from the formal lawfu upon his or according to according to the from the formal lawfu upon his or according to the from the formal lawfu upon his or according to the from the formal lawfu upon his or according to the from the f	cation had been filed in his or he cations in such foreign countries; e, and any official of any country a said, to issue the said Letters Pate gnee and owner of the said entire ast herein assigned and that he or set that he or she will communicate on to him or her respecting said in the applications for such divisional, continue applications for such divisional rate assignments in connection will protection and title in and to the nees or other legal representatives of papers requisite for the filing of signatures, do everything possible to the rear Assignee's own name, to ding to the International Conventionse of said Assignee, its successor The undersigned hereby grantication that may be necessary or condation of this document. The undersigned for clerical cless of the Assignment shall be bindlinure to the benefit of the heirs, executed the condens of the Assignment shall be bindlinure to the benefit of the heirs, executed the condens of the Assignment shall be condens of the condens of the Assignment shall be condens of the condens of the Assignment shall be condens of the condens of the heirs, executed the condens of the condens of the Assignment shall be condens of the condens of the Assignment shall be condens of the condens	and the second s
		ure of Inventor
(3)		ure of Inventor
		are of inventor
(5) E	DateSignatu	are of Inventor

[If inventors are in the U.S., it is preferable (but not required) that their signatures be notarized. If the inventors are abroad, it is also preferable (but not required) that the signatures be notarized and legalized.]

RECORDED: 11/16/2020